Legistar 040428

DISTRICT 6
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
DATE: September 3, 2004 (COW) (B of T) Date: September 16, 2004

TITLE: Special Assessment 218
Change Order #3

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M/Q

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$1,691.64 INCREASE
Project #: ST-03-06
HTE Project #: 0330

PO #: 049773

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X , "} . — 2 Date , /7

Finance Director X l%mg/@i Z&ZZA Date_z £

Village Manager X__ [} lho 707 15 tdn o™ Date_419] o ¢f

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDA,



InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager Q_
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M :
Date: September 3, 2004
Subject: Special Assessment 218

Change Order #3

Attached pleased find Change Order No. 3 for this project in the amount of $1,691.64. The
change order represents adjustments to the contract in the following areas:

1. Addition of new pay items for water main repairs. Additional water main work was
necessary for two reasons: 1) to repair leaks to the existing water mains on Fairfield and
Grace, and 2) to assess the water pressure of a new service line. The work was emergency in
nature and therefore performed by the underground subcontractor. Due to the emergency
situation the work was performed on a foree account basis (time & materials).

Total cost of this work results in an increase of the confract amount by $4,691.64.

2. Deduction in quantity of an existing watermain pay item. The entire quantity included in
the contract for CUTTING AND CAPPING EXISTING WATERMAINS, was not needed.
Because of strategic installation and connection sequencing of the new water mains, some
existing watermains scheduled for cutting and capping, did not require this procedure.

Total cost of this work results in a decrease of the contract amount by $3,000.00.

For an in-depth explanation of each pay item, please refer to the second page of the change
order form.

Thus item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on September 14, 2004 and the
Board of Local Improvements on September 9, 2004.

If recommend by both committees, please present this change order to the President and
Board of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on September 16,
2004. If approved, please have two signed copies retumed to Engineering for further
processing,

c: File: ST-03-06



RESOLUTION
R 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Iilinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and R. W. Dunteman Company regarding Special
Assessment 218 (Grace and Fairfield), as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to
the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $1,691.64

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form,

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 05
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of

, 2004

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2004

ATTEST:

William J. Mueller
Village President

Barbara Johnson
Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Special Assessment 218 PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Grace St. and Fairfield Ave. (Central Ave. to Roosevelt Rd.), CHANGE ORDER:
Central (Grace St. to Fairfield Ave.; street lighting installation
only)
CONTRACTOR: R.W. Dunteman Company DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: See attachment for explanation of changes.

ST-03-06

3

9/3/2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1]+[2])

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+{4])

1]
{2]
(3]
[4]
[5]

$1,223,882.05

$27,849.27

$1,251,731.32

$1,691.64

$1,253,422.96

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $29,540.91
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NONE _
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 165 Calendar Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,500,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,597,540.75

RECOMMENDED, FOR ACCEPTANCE :

9/3A l/ Approved By:
2 ' * Date Director of Finance

Date
7< ; AM 4/3/0 Approved By:
Corlizactef 7 Dite’/ (swkorz%)  “Village Manager Date
o
/&M M %M / %/’ Approved By:
Village Engineer Date (510K or 25%) Village President Date
\ )) ‘Dm \)ﬁ N T (/0\\0 A st
Director of Pub@rﬁs Date) _ Village Clerk Date
Accountant Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate this Change Qrder.

Page 1of 2

EN002 {6/99)



(6679} ZOONT 210 g abed
$9°169°L$ Iv10L
‘sueld au) W umoys uew Aresssosu NIVIN
aJom suonesado Buiddes pue Buind Jama] ‘UBLLITIEM MBU . H3LVYM ONLLSIX3
jo Burouanbas uofjpsuuoo ui-ay pue uojie|ejsul oiBejens o) anaj{(00°000'c$)  {(0°E) 0 00°000°L$ va |04 - dVD ANV 1ND WIN
e
al} siedal o) peyse sem ("soig UaN) Jojoenued punclbiepun sy
‘paledar Ajo1RIpawWILI B 0) PEPESU YDiym SUOZ Xes| & padojanap Wns ¥0/9LIL
(-1+5Z+0LZ V1) 8nuaay pjaipie] uo uew Jejem .y Bunsixe eyl | yz'65z'L$ 0l 0t ¥Z2'S52ES | dWNT | 00 HIVdIY NIVINIILYM S00v4
uled jey) 1e sunssaud
Jeyem Jadosd panoud A|giSiA pue BuU|| 5DIAIBS SIBUMOBLIOY
atji 0] uonoauuod Aem-jo-Jybil 8] Je pajEARIXS J0JoBNUOD
BUL "UIBULISIEM MBU B} 0] PSJOSULOD SEM BOIAISS J8JEM anaiddivd sgli
J18y] Jayje ainssaud Jejem MmOl Jo Wieo sjuspissl e aebiisaaul wns WIT90Hd I4NSSIAHd
0} payse sem ('sosg WaN) Jojoejuoogns punolblapun oy | 00°905$ 0l 0’k 00°905% diWnT1 | 00 H3LVYM SLVYOILLSIANI ¥00v4
es)
at) Jiedal 0} payse sem ('soig WaN) Jojoeuoagns punciBlapun
eyl ‘palledal Aj@jeIpawun 2q 0} papasu Yaum jea| e padopnsp WNs ¥0/8/9
{(-/+S1+¥01 V1S) 1994 898ID UO uleULBEM & Bunsixs 9yl | J£°8£GS gL 04 1E°8E5% dANT | 00 dIVdIH NIVINEHI LV £00v4d
esq|
au) iedal 0} payse sem ("soig UBN) JOJOBIUO2GNS punosblapun
8yl -patiedas Ajgjelpatuw aq 0} papaau Ldtum yes| e padojessp WNS ¥0/L19
{-/+0y+£0} VY13) J904g 80819 U0 upuLSlem i Bulisixe eyl | €2 veSs 0L 0L L ¥7ESS dANT [ 00 Hlvd3d NIVIWHILYM <¢00v4d
SHED|
ayl Jredal 0} payse sem ('soug LaN) Jojoenuoogns punolblepun
8yl -pauedas AjpieIpaiwi 8q 0) papasu Yoiym yes| e padojeasp WNSs : ¥OIVEIS
(-/+05+20} V1S) 192418 80eIS UO UlRULBIEM . Bujisixe aul | 082581 0l 0l 0£°258'L$ [ dWN1| 00 dHIVd3Id NIVINHS LY 100v4d
ALILNYND 3014d ALILNYND
LNOOWY Elel EEEEEN0] IRaE:fk=E| JINN 1INN LNIHHND W3LLI ON
€400
Y00c/El6 812 USWSSassy |e1oadg




— i~ _—— — g
O/ i/ T TR R R TS TR D
AN B S B RN BN R E RN v
Contractors

600 S. LOMBARD ROAD

R O. BOX 1129

ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101

PHONE 630-953-1500

FAX 630-832-0994 June 4, 2004

Viilage of Lombard
1051 S Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention: Mr. Ray Schwab

Subject: 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Avenue / Fairfield Avenue
Special Assessment 218
t.ombard, DuPage County, IL

Gentlemen:

The R. W. Dunteman Company submits herewith two (2) copies of the force account work bill in the net
amount of $1,857.30 to repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grace Ave. on the above referenced project.

We trust that the enclosed will meet with the approval of Village of Lombard and will allow you to process the
written Change Authorization to facilitate payment to us as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

Willia
Assista ecretary

WRR:sp .
Enclosures

cc: File 0407 Force Accouni,

& ANELES

Paving [0 Heavy Construction [1 Site Development [ Grading



R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY
600 S LOMBARD ROAD
ADDISON, IL. 60101
630/953-1500 FAX 630/932-0994

FORCE ACCOUNT
JOB NO.: 0407
DATE OF WORK: 5/24/04
DESCRIPTION: 0407 - Village of Lombard

Grace Ave. / Fairfield Ave.
Special Assessments 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

FORCE ACCOUNT Neri Brothers Construction
BILL FOR: Repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grace Ave.
SUBCONTRACTOR'S LABCOR $1,369.51
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT $381.24
SUBCONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL $0.00
CONTRACTOR'S OUTSIDE EXPENSE $0.00
SUBTOTAL $1,750.75
BOND @ 0.34% $5.95
+ 10% of Bond $0.60
SUBTOTAL $1,757.30

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
ARTICLE 109.04 (b}7) 5% of $1,757.30 $100.00
(Minimum $100.00)

TOTAL FORCE ACCOUNT BILL __$1,857.30]

APPROVED : APPROVED
Resident Engineer District Engineer

Subfa-0401-01.123 06/04/2004



1523 INDUSTRIAL DR., UNIT 6C

FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE

TO: R.W. Dunteman Company
P.0. Box 1129

600 S. Lombard Road

Addison, Il 60101
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: May 24, 2004 REPORT: 1

DESCRIPTION:
Repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grave Avenue.

TOTAL HOURS
LABOR ST OoT RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT
A. DiVito, Supervisor 3 33.00 99.00 148.50
J. Mova, Laborer 3 20.35 88.05 132.08
R. Pena, Laborer 3 29.00 87.00 130.50
S. Dollarhite, Operator 3 35.70 107.10 157.95
J. Larios, Operator 3 35.15 105.45 155.48
{(1)SUBTOTAL LABOR 486.60 724.50
HRS. RATE
LABORERS FRINGES 9 7.89 71.01
OPERATORS FRINGES 6 10.93 65.58
(2) SUBTOTAL LABOR 861.09
PLUS 35% OF (2) 301.38
SUBTOTAL LABOR 1,162.47
ADDITIVES _
WORKMENS COMPENSATION INS. 17.67% OF INS AMOUNT (1) 85.98
LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS. 8.62% OF INS. AMOUNT (1) 46.81
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 0.8% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT (1) 0.00
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 7.2% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 0.00
FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.65% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 55.42
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVES 188.22
PLUS 10% OF ADDITIVES 18.82
$1,369.51

TOTAL LABOR

NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ITASCA, IL 60143

DATE: May 26, 2004

PAGE 10F 2

INSURANCE PAYROLL

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF THE PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES
TO THE ABOVE STATED WORK AND THAT THE RATES SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS




FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE "DATE: May 26, 2004
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: May 24, 2004 7 . PAGE 2 OF 2 o
B ==

EQUIPMENT HOURS RATES AMOUNT
Cat 325 Backhoe 3 80.06 240.18
Cat 928 Loader 3 31.84 95.52
Pickup Truck w/Tools 3 8.68 26.04
TS-400 Stihl Saw 3 3.63 10.89
2" Gas Water Pump 3 2.87 8.61
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE 381.24

MATERIALS AMOUNT
N/A

ALL MATERIALS FOR WHICH THERE IS NO ACCOMPANYING
INVOICE WERE TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK

SIGNED
SUBTOTAL MATERIALS 0.00
PLUS 15% . 0.00
TOTAL MATERIALS

SUBCONTRACTOR
N/A

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00
PLUS 5%
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR

SUMMARY

TOTAL LABOR 1,369.51
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 381.24
TOTAL MATERIALS 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT $1,750.75




NER!{ BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION - TIME AND MATERIAL WORKSHEET

DATE OF THE WORK (NN Z;—L 200y JOBNAME (hocco Ave 4 Foin G0N RN

LOCATION OF THE WORK: Geoce hAWYe SSAEE (O 40 TE 02490

DESCRIBE WORK (BE SPECIFIC):

: Eeioting HY Weterma. n Ke ot Ve, haf
‘l__t_\" ‘J {

(‘mr\u};‘(‘-&n(\( Fall a WA . )l' L]
\ -

TIME OF WORK: __ o0 __ AM/@ TO___ 900 AM/EM)

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT: REG HRS. OTHRS.
MACHINE W/OPERATOR:. 30§ 2
MACHINE W/OPERATOR: 2% 2
2.~ LABORERS: 2> HRS. EA.
[~ SUPERVISOR: 2, HRS. EA.

CHECK THE FOLLOWING IF USED:
PICKUP TRUCKW/ TOOLS WS
COMPRESSOR no

GAS SAW
PUMP (2D 3" 4 %L"
OTHER EQUIPMENT:

MATERIALS:  Time ool e =locnes Dece  sugolied by

‘ . D)
A"\'\e. V\\\o.:jc_ ol Lum‘nrxré .

Supervisor: Ay, 1), V. Ls Owner/Engineer: /)//wg, MGL’
V3 756




llinois Department

of Transportation
Contractor - ANELL BPoTHELS (ONETRICTON
Report No. / Date -D-z+ oY

Authorization No.

Description and Location of Work

&:PAHQ DE At Ey sriar G

”
4 L TERMA S O

Extra Work Daily Report

County
Section
Route

District

Contract No.

Job No.

Project

(RACE  AVE e

LABOR
Worker Classification Number of W t
rke Workers Hours Worked Total Hours
SODEPISOR i 2 or 3
LA 2SS 2. 3 ot (o
DOERATD 25 z £ o7 o
EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: Number of s .
List Manufacturer, Model, Date, Gapacity Hours Description Q”a’_‘“ty
CAr 223  Lackuoe ~3
CAT 928 Lomeak -7
Pickop  Jfwcrs .3
Ti- Y00 Spde,. Sacd 3
2% GBAS WIATER  eum D =2
REMARKS:
APPROVED: ﬂ D;u,ro_ APPROVED: /

Contractor's Representative

Criginal: Contractor
ce: District File

BC 635 {(Rev. 677)
IL 494-0426



— FJ'_‘,I,_I i::-\'— TG ST YT N TS ,/"_“2""‘\
¢ RN ECIEE NI )
ollg (2N HIRES UL \Yig

Contractors
600 S. LCMBARD ROAD
R Q. BOX 1129
ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101
PHONE 830-953-1500 August 17, 2004

FAX 630-932-0994

Village of Lombard
1051 S Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention: Mr. Ray Schwab

Subject: 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Avenue / Fairfield Avenue
Special Assessment 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

Gentlemen:

The R. W. Dunteman Company submits herewith two (2) copies of the force account work bill in the net
amount of $534.73 to repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grace Avenue (Dated 6/7/04) on the above
referenced project.

We trust that the enclosed will meet with the approval of Village of Lombard and will aliow you to process the
written Change Authorization to facilitate payment to us as soon as possible.

Since'rely.

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

WRR:sp
Enclosures

cc: File 0407 Force Account

Paving ] Heavy Construction [ Site Development [ Grading



JOB NO.: 0407
DATE OF WORK: 6/7/04
DESCRIPTION:

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

600 S LOMBARD ROAD
ADDISON, IL 60101
630/953-1500 FAX 630/932-0994

FORCE ACCOUNT

0407 - Village of l.ombard

Grace Ave. { Fairfield Ave.
Special Assessments 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

FORCE ACCOUNT
BILL FOR:

Neri Brothers Construction
Repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grace Avenue.

SUBCONTRACTOR'S LABOR
SUBCONTRACTCOR'S EQUIPMENT
SUBCONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL
CONTRACTOR'S OUTSIDE EXPENSE

SUBTOTAL

BOND @ 0.34%
+ 10% of Bond
SUBTOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
ARTICLE 109.04 (b)(7) 5% of
{Minimum $100.00}

TOTAL FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

APPROVED

$434.73

Resident Engineer

Subfa-0407-01.123

$280.19
$86.74
§64.18
$0.00
$433.11
$1.47
$0.15
$434.73
$100.00
s534.73]

APPROVED

District Engineer

08/16/2004



NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION - TIME AND MATERIAL WORKSHEET

DATE OF THEWORK  tvagonad.. \{"T\:’\_g_—?: zeod JOBNAME (hocce ooje ool Peln Cp VA oyl

LOCATION OF THE WORK: <taiE 2p4y 4+ 25

DESCRIBE WORK (BE SPECIFIC): [N Yermmeio tepeic oo exinduna tinel,

: =~
TIME OF WORK: ___ 1/ AM/PM TO___42 AM B

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT: : REG HRS. OT HRS.

MACHINE W/OPERATOR: (ot 25 !
MACHINE W/OPERATOR:_¢gx G2% i

2 LABORERS: / HRS. EA. _ pd
{ - SUPERVISOR: { HRS. EA. : {

CHECK THE FOLLOWING IF USED:
PICKUP TRUCKW/ TOOLS %.g S

COMPRESSOR

GAS SAW

. PUMP ED 3 4" ues _

OTHER EQUIPMENT:

MATERIALS: Hinel =Aoieles S\ee \ ve{)&:\(‘ 'E\Q_Q_\JL ‘

Supervisor: A\ds D Nito OwnerIEngineér: /W%G&L
Feretnan V-?D IS’ -




FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE

EQUIPMENT
Cat 325 Backhoe

Pickup Truck w/Tools

TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE

MATERIALS
4" Stainless Steel Sleeve

SUBTOTAL MATERIALS
PLUS 15%
TOTAL MATERIALS

SUBCONTRACTOR

SIGNED

DATE: June 16, 2004

PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: June 7, 2004 PAGE 2 0F 2

TOTAL
HOURS

1
1

ALL MATERIALS FOR WHICH THERE i8S NO ACCOMPANYING
INVOICE WERE TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STCC

A

AMOUNT

80.06
8.68

88.74

~ AMOUNT

B85.81

55.81
8.37

N/A

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR Q.00

PLUS 5% 0.00

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR _ 0.00
SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR 280.19
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 88.74
TOTAL MATERIALS 64.18
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT $433.11




» . /
. A 5/ _
| =9
B 0"C 'WNERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. e @
{' 523 INDUSTRIAL DR., UNIT 6C ITASCA, IL 60143 &= =
FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE DATE: June 16, 2004 - <
TO: R.W. Dunteman Company = > B
P.O. Box 1129 PAGE 1 OF 2 >
600 S. Lombard Road = ;‘_-;’;
Addison, Il 60101 =
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218 g far)
=)
DATE OF THE WORK: June 7, 2004 REPORT: 2
DESCRIPTION:
Repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grage Avenue.
TOTAL HOURS INSURANCE PAYROLL
LABOR ST oT RATE 'AMOUNT AMOUNT
A. DiVilo, Supervisor 1 33.50 33.50 33.50
J. Moya, Laborer 1 29.35 208.35 29.35
R. Pena, Labaorer 1 29.00 29.00 29.00
J. Larios, Operator 1 37.05 37.05 37.05
(1)SUBTOTAL LABOR 128.90 128.90
: HRS. RATE
LABORERS FRINGES 3 10.09 30.27
OPERATORS FRINGES 1 11.68 . 11.68
{2) SUBTOTAL LABOR 170.85
PLUS 35% OF (2) 59.80
SUBTOTAL LABOR 230.65
ADDITIVES
WORKMENS COMPENSATION INS. 17.67% OF INS AMOUNT (1) 2278
LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS. 9.62% OF INS. AMOUNT (1) 12.40
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 0.8% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT (1) 0.00
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 7.2% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 0.00
FEDERAL SGCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.65% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 6.8
SUBTOTAL APDITIVES 45.04
PLUS 10% OF ADDITIVES T 450
TOTAL LABOR $280.19

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF THE PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES
TO THE ABOVE STATED WORK AND THAT THE RATES SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS "~

BY:_{ »\QM ﬂ/ﬁ/




2L [Dnmmfarmanm (5o
g | Jubhnei=inni/znn) ‘\-*“'-‘k\_gg
Contractors

600 S. LOMBARD ROAD

P O. BOX 1129

ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101

PHONE 630-953-1500 August 17, 2004
FAX 630-932-0994

Village of Lombard
1051 S Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention: Mr. Ray Schwab

Subiject: 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Avenue / Fairfield Avenue

Special Assessment 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

Gentlemen:

The R. W. Dunteman Company submits herewith two (2) copies of the force account work bill in the net
amount of $538.37 to repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grace Avenue (Dated 6/8/04) on the above

referenced project.

We trust that the enclosed will meet With the approval of Village of Lombard and wilf allow you to process the
written Change Authorization to facilitate payment to us as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

it

B/ Rohde, P. E.
Assistant Secretary

WRR:sp
Enclosures

cc:  File 0407 Force Account

Paving [ Heavy Construction [] Site Development [] Grading



R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

630/953-1500 FAX 630/932-0994

600 S LOMBARD ROAD
ADDISON, IL 60101

FORGE ACCOUNT

JOB NO.: 0407

DATE OF WORK: 6/8/04

DESCRIPTION: 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Ave. / Fairfield Ave.
Special Assessments 218
Lombard, DuPage County, 1L

FORCE ACCOUNT Neri Brothers Construction

BiLL FOR:

Repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grace Avenue.

SUBCONTRACTOR'S LABOR
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT
SUBCONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL
CONTRACTOR'S QUTSIDE EXPENSE

SUBTOTAL

BOND @ 0.34%
+ 10% of Bond
SUBTOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

ARTICLE 109.04 (b){7) 5% of $438.37
(Minimum $100.00)
- TOTAL FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

APPROVED

Resident Engineer

Subfa-0407-02.123

APPROVED

$280.19
$92.37
$64.18
$0.00

$436.74

$1.48

$0.15

$438.37

$100.00

__ $538.37]

District Engineer

08/16/2004



NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1523 INDUSTRIAL DR., UNIT 6C ITASCA, IL 60143
m
DATE: June 16, 2004

FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE

TO: R.W. Dunteman Company
P.O. Box 1129 PAGE 1 0F 2
600 S. Lombard Road
Addison, 11 60101

PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: June 8, 2004 ' REPORT: 3

DESCRIPTION:
Repair of an existing 4" watermain on Grave Avenue,

TOTAL HOURS INSURANCE PAYROLL
LABOR ST ot RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT
A. DiVito, Supervisor 1 33.50 33.50 33.50
J. Moya, Laboerer 1 29.35 29.35 29.35
R. Pena, Laborer 1 29.00 29.00 29.00
J. Larios, Operator 1 37.05 37.05 37.05
{(1)SUBTOTAL LABOR 128.90 128.90
, HRS. RATE .
LABORERS FRINGES 3 10.09 30.27
OPERATORS FRINGES 1 11.68 11.68
(2) SUBTOTAL LABOR 170.85
PLUS 358% OF (2) 59.80
SUBTOTAL LABOR 230.65
ADDITIVES
WORKMENS COMPENSATION INS. 17.67% OF INS AMOUNT (1) 22.78
LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS. 9.62% OF INS. AMOUNT (1) 12.40
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 0.8% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT (1) 0.00 -
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 7.2% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 0.00
FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.65% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 9.86
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVES 45.04
PLUS 10% OF ADDITIVES 4.50
TOTAL LABOR $280.19

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT .PORTION OF THE PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES
TO THE ABOVE STATED WORK AND THAT THE RATES SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS




FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE DATE: June 18, 2004
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: June 8, 2004 _ PAGE20F 2
S TOTAL .
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATES AMOUNT
Cat 325 Backhoe ‘ 1 80.06 80.06
Pickup Truck w/Tocls 1 8.68 8.68
2" Gas Water Pump 1 3.63 3.63
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE 92.37
MATERIALS ‘ ' | ' AMOUNT
55.81

4" Stainless Steel Sleeve

ALL MATERIALS FOR WHICH THERE S NO ACCOMPANYING

INVOICE WERE TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK
SIGNED ¢ o

SUBTOTAL MATERIALS )
PLUS 15% :
TOTAL MATERIALS

- |SUBCONTRACTOR

N/A
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00
PLUS 5% 0.00

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR

SUMMARY

TOTAL LABOR 280.19
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 92,37
TOTAL MATERIALS 64.18
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT $436.74




NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION - TIME AND MATERIAL WORKSHEET

DATE OF THE WORK _Tac-fgk‘\isj'“:jdr\@ R 7\:'1'-\'-1_ ‘JOB NAME C‘;(‘C'JQLCLM [~ r\_c\ tr'u':‘c.'t\c\ (RIS

LOCATION OF THE WORK: <TASE DOS +33

DESCRIBE WORK (BE SPECIFIC):  Reneir o€ Yoo exisdine Qoo incl
11

DN e o

|TmMEOFWORK: 1 AmMPWTO___ 2 AM(BM)

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT: REG HRS. OT HRS.
MACHINE W/OPERATOR:_cosxr o5 !
MACHINE W/OPERATOR:_cot a2 l

Z LABORERS: 1 HRS. EA. Z
{ - SUPERVISOR: { HRS. EA. 1

CHECK THE FOLLOWING IF USED:
PICKUP TRUCKW/ TOOLS %C.'S

COMPRESSOR

GAS SAW

. PUMP @& 3" g
OTHER EQUIPMENT: < 3

MATERIALS:  epc

Supervisor: ,A\AD TN Lo '- Owner/Engineer: /Vk:ﬁib //Z/\—
V2 15




U — _._ﬁ-_'- P i T e

= ‘-‘/f".‘!f}? Lo e AR A= @@)

Mo Yo =20 Az U CCEEU D NI\
Contractors
600 S. LOMBARD ROAD
R O. BOX 1129 ,
ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101
PHONE 630-953-1500 5 GE /
FAX 630-932-0994 - August 17, 2004 == = | E

[y
)

Village of Lombard
1051 8 Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention; Mr. Ray Schwab

Subject; 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Avenue / Fairfield Avenue
Special Assessment 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

Gentlemen:

The R. W. Dunteman Company submits herewith two (2) copies of the force account work bill in the net
amount of $506.00 for excavating and checking pressure at 1155 Fairfield, problem was located in the house
(Dated 7/15/04) on the above referenced project.

We trust that the enclosed will meet wuth the approval of Village of Lombard and will allow you to process the
written Change Authorization to facilitate payment to us as soon as possible.

Sincerely, -

R. W, DUNTEMAN COMPANY

ant Secretary
WRR:sp
Enclosures

cc: File 0407 Force Account

Paving [] Heavy Construction [ Site Development [ Grading



R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

600 S LOMBARD ROAD
ADDISON, IL 60101

630/953-1500 FAX 630/932-0994

EORCE ACCOUNT

JOB NO.: 0407

DATE OF WORK: 7115/04

DESCRIPTION: 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Ave. / Fairfield Ave.
Special Assessments 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

FORCE ACCOUNT Neri Brothers Construction

BILL FOR:

Pressure was fine. The problem was located within the house.

SUBCONTRACTOR'S LABOR
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT
SUBCONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL
CONTRACTOR'S OUTSIDE EXPENSE

SUBTOTAL

BOND @ 0.34%
+ 10% of Bond
SUBTOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

ARTICLE 109.04 (b){7) 5% of $406.00
(Minimum $100.00)
TOTAL FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

APPROVED

Resident Engineer

Subfa-0407-03.123

APPROVED

$360.30
$44.18
$0.00

$0.00

$404.43

$1.38

$0.14
$406.00

$100.00

o $506.00]

At 1155 Fairfield had no water pressure, excavated the roundway and checked the pressure to the property line.

District Engineer

08/16/2004



NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, iNC.
1523 INDUSTRIAL DR., UNIT 6C ITASCA, IL 60143

FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE
TO: R.W. Dunteman Company A ‘\’ d
P.0. Box 1129 MD I3 PAGE 1 OF 2
600 S. Lombard Road { . /

Addison, 1 60101
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: July 15, 2004 ~ REPORT: 4

DATE: Juiy 28, 2004

Y 40

-
[
L8

9539 [y 2-

INSURANCE PAYROLL

TOTAL HOURS
LABOR ST oT RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT
R. Pena, Laborer : 1 29.00 29.00 43.50
J. Gutierrez, Laborer 1 29.35 29.35 44 .03
A. Menchaca, Laborer 1 29.00 29.00 43.50
F. Fini, Operator 1 37.05 37.05 54.68
{1)SUBTOTAL LABOR 124.40 185.70
HRS. RATE
LABORERS FRINGES 3 10.09 30.27
OPERATORS FRINGES 1 11.68 11.68
{2) SUBTOTAL [LABOR 227.65
PLUS 35% OF (2) 79.68
SUBTOTAL LABOR 307.33
ADDITIVES ‘
WORKMENS COMPENSATION INS. 17.67% OF INS AMOUNT (1) 21.98
LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS. 9.62% OF INS. AMOUNT (1) 11.97
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 0.8% OF PAYRCLL AMOUNT (1) 0.00
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 7.2% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 0.00
FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.65% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1} 14.21
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVES 48.15
PLUS 10% OF ADDITIVES 4.82
-$360.30

TOTAL LABOR

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF THE PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES
TO THE ABOVE STATED WORK AND THAT THE RATES SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS

DESCRIPTION: .
The resident at 1155 Fairfield had no water pressure for the house service. Excavated the roundway and
checked the pressure to the property line. Pressure was fine. The problem was located within the house.




FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE DATE: July 28, 2004
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218
DATE OF THE WORK: July 15,2004 ~ PAGE20OF2

TOTAL
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATES  AMOUNT
Case 590 Combination 1 35.50 35.50
Pickup Truck w/Tools 1 8.63 8.68
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE ' 44.18
MATERIALS AMOUNT
N/A
ALL MATERIALS FOR WHICH THERE 1S NO ACCOMPANYING
INVOICE WERE TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK

SIGNED
SUBTOTAL MATERIALS ‘ 0.00
PLUS 15% | 0.00

TOTAL MATERIALS B

SUBCONTRACTOR

N/A
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00
PLUS 5% 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 000
SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR 360.30
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 44.18
TOTAL MATERIALS 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT $404.48




B Bumteren O

" i niarsinn. =0 AT
oM DLTESNNZ T 2 G
Contractors

{& bo'

600 5. LOMBARD ROAD Cingrenhy
P O. BOX 1129
ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101 M-

A 5300350000 August 17, 2004 =6E > ¥
' v

Village of Lombard
1051 8 Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention: Mr. Ray Schwab

Subject: 0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Avenue / Fairfield Avenue
Special Assessment 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

Gentlemen:

The R. W. Dunteman Company submits herewith two (2).copies of the force account work bill in the net
amount of $1,255.24 to repair of an existing 4" watermain at 1147 Fairfield Avenue (Dated 7/16/04) on the
above referenced. project.

We trust that the enclosed will meet with the approval of Village of Lombard and will allow you to process the
written Change Authorization to facilitate payment to us as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

Assistant Secretary
WRR:sp
Enclosures

ce: File 0407 Force Account

Paving [} Heavy Construction [] Site Development ] Grading



JOB NC.:
DATE OF WORK:

DESCRIPTION:

FORCE ACCOUNT
BILL FOR:

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY
800 S LOMBARD ROAD
ADDISON, IL 60101
630/953-1500 FAX 630/932-0994

EORCE ACCOUNT

0407
716/04

0407 - Village of Lombard
Grace Ave. / Fairfield Ave.
Special Assessments 218
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

Neri Brothers Construction
Repair of an exinsting 4" watermain at 1147 Fairfield Avenue.

SUBCONTRACTOR'S LABOR
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT
SUBCONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL
CONTRACTOR'S OUTSIDE EXPENSE

BOND @ 0.34%

+ 10% of Bond

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
ARTICLE 109.04 (b)(7)

(Minimum $100.00)

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

5% of $1,155.24

TOTAL FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

APPROVED

.APPROVED

$817.15
$132.54
$201.25

$0.00

$1,150.94

$3.91

$0.39
$1,155.24

$100.00

i $1,255.24}

Resident Engineer

Subfa-0407-04.123

District Engineer

08/16/2004



NERI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1523 INDUSTRIAL DR., UNIT 6C ITASCA, IL 60143
FORCE ACCOUNT {NVOICE DATE: July 28, 2004
TO: R.W. Dunteman Company
P.O.Box 1129 PAGE 1 0F 2

600 S. Lombard Road
Addison, 11 60101
PROJECT : Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: July 16, 2004 REPORT: §

DESCRIPTION:
Repair of an existing 4" watermain at 1147 Fairfield Avenue.

TOTAL HOURS INSURANCE PAYROLL
LABOR ST oT RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT
R. Pena, L.aborer 3 29.00 87.00 87.00
J. Gutierrez, Laborer 3 29.35 88.05 88.05
A. Menchaca, Laborer 3 29.00 87.00 87.00
F. Fini, Operator 3 37.05 111.15 111.15
{(1)SUBTOTAL LABCR 373.20 373.20
HRS. RATE

LABORERS FRINGES 9 10.09 90.81
OPERATORS FRINGES 3 11.68 35.04
{2) SUBTOTAL LABOR 499.05
PLUS 35% OF (2) 174.67
SUBTOTAL LABOR - - 673.72

ADDITIVES
WORKMENS COMPENSATION INS. 17.67% OF INS AMOUNT (1) 65.94
LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS. 8.62% OF INS. AMOUNT (1) 35.90
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 0.8% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT (1) 0.00
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 7.2% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 0.00
FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.65% OF PAYROLL AMOUNT(1) 28.55
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVES 130.40
PLUS 10% OF ADDITIVES 13.04
TOTAL LABOR ‘$817.15

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF THE PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES
TO THE ABOVE STATED WORK AND THAT THE RATES SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS

/A




LN

q !

FORCE ACCOUNT INVOICE DATE: July 26, 2004
PROJECT: Village of Lombard Special Assessment 218

DATE OF THE WORK: July 16, 2004 o PAGE 20F2 7
EQUIPMENT HOURS RATES AMOUNT
Case 590 Combination 3 35.50 106.50
Pickup Truck w/Tools 3 8.68 26.04
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE 132.54
4" x 30" Stainless Steel Sleeve 175.00

ALL MATERIALS FOR WHICH THERE IS NO ACCOMPANYING
INVOICE WERE TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK

SIGNED In

SUBTOTAL MATERIALS ' ‘ 175.00
PLUS 15% - 26.25
TOTAL MATERIALS 201.25
SUBCONTRACTOR

N/A

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00
PLUS 5% 0.00

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR S 7 0.00

SUMMARY

TOTAL LABOR 817.15
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 132.54
TOTAL MATERIALS 201.25
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 0.00

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT $1,150.94




